without a 102 Trustee, (iii) a 3(9) Award, (iv) an Incentive Stock Option, (v) a Nonqualified Stock Option, or (vi) any other type of Award. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
The initial number of Shares reserved for the grant of Awards under the Plan shall be four million, nine hundred and fifty three thousand, eight hundred and fifty one (4,953,851) Shares. 
In addition, any available pool of shares under prior option plans, including any additional options that may return to such pool in connection with the termination of options granted 
under such prior option plans but not exercised prior to their termination, will be made available for future grants under the Plan.